507860123 04/18/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7907254

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| ANGELIKA RIEPE | 04/11/2023 |
| BERND RIEPE | 04/11/2023 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | RIEPE GMBH & CO. KG |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | THEODOR -ROSENBAUM-STRASSE 24-30 |
| City: | BÜNDE |
| State/Country: | GERMANY |
| Postal Code: | 32257 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8183193 |
| Patent Number: | 7951231 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129041815

Email: patentlaw@ursuladay.net

Correspondent Name: URSULA B. DAY

Address Line 1: 35 WEST 35TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10001

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | RIEPE, RIEPE-3 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | URSULA B. DAY |
| SIGNATURE: | /ursula b. day/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/18/2023 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=Riepe-assignment#page1.tif source=Riepe-assignment#page2.tif source=Riepe-assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507860123 REEL: 063360 FRAME: 0378

source=Riepe-assignment#page4.tif source=Riepe-assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 063360 FRAME: 0379

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ANGELIKA RIEPE and BERND RIEPE, two individual German nationals, with an address at Oberes Feld 4, 32257 Bünde, Germany (herein: "Assignors"), are the joint owners of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Nos.: 7,951,231 entitled "Liquid Release Agent" issued May 31, 2011 and 8,183,193 entitled "Liquid Release Agent" issued May 22, 2012 and the inventions covered thereby, which patents are currently in force ("The Patents"); and

WHEREAS, RIEPE GMBH & CO. KG, a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of Germany with an address at Theodor-Rosenbaum-Strasse 24-30, 32257 Bünde, Germany (herein: "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignors right, title and interest in and to The Patents and Assignors are willing to assign their interest as set forth heretofore herein to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors do hereby assign, sell, and transfer to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all rights in the The Patents for the United States and its territorial possessions, all of said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term of The Patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made and inclusive of all claims for damages by

1

PATENT REEL: 063360 FRAME: 0380 and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Assignor hereby covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.

| Dated: | AND THE | 04. | 2023 |
|--------|---------|-----|------|
|--------|---------|-----|------|

Dated: 11.04, 2023

Witness:

Witness:

BERND RIEPE

Witness:

Witness:

3 VI 113/16





Amtsgericht Bünde

Erbschein

Alleinerbe

des am 02.09.2012 in Herford verstorbenen

Hans-Egon Riepe

geboren am 02.01.1929, zuletzt wohnhaft gewesen in Bünde

ist:

Bernd Riepe, geboren am 09.04.1952, wohnhaft: Oberes Feld 4, 32257 Bünde

Bünde, 29.03.2016 Amtsgericht

Schnasse

Richter

Ausgefertigt

Poggemöller, Justizhauptsekretärin als Urkundsbeamtin der Geschäftsete

Die wörtliche Germannen Fortenender und der Feit von Spendon Westerlichen Absterlichen Absterlichen Absterlichen Laufert gesich

.....den 5/25-2801

Vior*



PATENT REEL: 063360 FRAME: 0382

| Certified Photocopy | |
|--|--|
| 3VI 113/16 | DUPLICATE |
| | (EMBLEM) |
| | |
| Loc | cal Court Bünde |
| Ce | rtificate of Inheritance |
| Sole heir of: | |
| H | lans-Egon Riepe |
| dece | ased 09/02/2012 in Herford |
| | born 01/02/1929 |
| la | ast domicile Bünde |
| | |
| is | |
| | Bernd Riepe |
| | Born 04/09/1952, |
| | address: Oberes Feld 4, 32257 Bünde |
| | |
| Bünde 03/29, 2016 | |
| Local Court | |
| Judge: Schnasse | stamp reading: |
| | "literal agreement of the within photocopy with the document before me, hereby notarized by me" Bünde 05/06 2016 |
| (signature) Executed: | |
| Poggemöller, Primary Justitia Sec of local court Bünde) | cretary (Notary Public stamp) |

PATENT REEL: 063360 FRAME: 0383

VERIFICATION OF A TRANSLATION

I, Ursula B. Day, resident of the United States, residing at 35 West 35th Street, Suite 900 New York, N.Y. 10001, depose and state that:

- 1. I am familiar with the English and German languages.
- 2. I have read the within Certificate of Inheritance
- The hereto attached English language text is an accurate translation thereof.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with he knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

URSULA B. DAY

Date: April (8, 2023

RECORDED: 04/18/2023